LEGAL NOTICE

The Plaistow Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing on Wednesday, November 7, 2018 at 6:30 p.m. at the Plaistow Town Hall, 145 Main Street, Second Floor, Plaistow, NH to accept as complete and consider the following applications:

PB 18-22: A request from Pest End, Inc. for an Amended Site Plan for a change of use to an Automotive Fleet Maintenance Facility. The property is located at 78 Plaistow Rd, Tax Map 27, Lot 16, in the C1 District. The applicant is the property owner of record.

PB 18-23: A request from Pest End, Inc. of New Hampshire for an Amended Site Plan to add an access (travel) lane between the subject property and the property located at 78 Plaistow Rd. The property is located at 80 Plaistow Rd, Tax Map 27, Lot 17, in the C1 District. The applicant is the property owner of record.

The Planning Board will also consider the following:

- Amendments to the Planning Board Fee Schedule
- Amendments to the Planning Board Roadway Profile
- Amendments to the Planning Board's Rules of Procedure
- Approval of the Capital Improvements Program

You are being notified of this public hearing because you are noted to be an abutter to the subject property, or other interested party in one of the applications listed above.

The Town of Plaistow complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act regulations. Please call (603) 382-5200 X202, during regular business if you have questions regarding accessibility in attending this meeting.